FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027       RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY       U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 121.0002-02000         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.       Atty. Docket No. 121.0002-02000         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.       Name:       Match LoGuidice         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):       Name:       Mark LoGuidice         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes To No       Street Address:       Street Address:         3. Nature of conveyance:		Express Mail Label No. EG116131046US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Roberta Napolitano, trustee of Surgicon. Inc.       Mark LoGuidice         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No       Street Address:         3. Nature of conveyance:       □         □       Assignment       □         □       Change of Name         ■       Change of Name         ■       Change of Name         ■       Other: Resubmission to correct an incorrect recorded at Reel         DY4516 and Frame D402       Execution Date:         Execution Date:       August 23, 2004         4.       Application number(s):       □         12/892.032       □         Additional numbers attached?       □ Yes         Additional numbers estached?       □ Yes         Name:       MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP         Internal Address:       1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE         Street Address:       1557. Lake O'Pines Street, NE         Internal Address:       1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE         Internal Address:       1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE         Internal Address:       150-1068         Stre	1 OKWIE 10-1395	TS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Roberta Napolitano, trustee of Surgicon, Inc.       Name: Mark LoGuidice         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No       Street Address:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plu	
Roberta Napolitano, trustee of Surgicon, Inc.       Name: Mark LoGuidice         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No       Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No       Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No       Street Address:21 Warner Hill Road         3. Nature of conveyance:	Roberta Napolitano, trustee or Surgicon, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:       □       Assignment       □       Merger         □       Security Agreement       □       Change of Name       City:SouthportState:ConnecticutZip:06890         ■       Other: Resubmission to correct an incorrect recordation of Trustee's Bill of Sale to Serial No. 11/430,431 recorded at Reel 024516 and Frame 0402       Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No         Execution Date:       August 23, 2004       ■       Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No         A. Patent Application Number(s):       □       This document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent Number(s):       12/802,032       ■	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  PYes	
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other: Resubmission to correct an incorrect recordation of Trustee's Bill of Sale to Serial No. 11/430,431 recorded at Reel 024516 and Frame 0402       Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?       Yes       No         Execution Date:       August 23, 2004       This document is being filed together with a new application.         A.       Patent Application Number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application.         A.       Patent Application Number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application.         B.       Patent Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Other: Resubmission to correct an incorrect recordation of Trustee's Bill of Sale to Serial No. 11/430,431 recorded at Reel 024516 and Frame 0402 Execution Date: August 23, 2004 Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No Execution Date: August 23, 2004 A patent Application Number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application Number(s): □ This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Number(s): □ Yes ■ No Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP Internal Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE City: Hartville State: Ohio Zip: 44632 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	□ Assignment □ Merger	
Trustee's Bill of Sale to Serial No. 11/430,431 recorded at Reel 024516 and Frame 0402       Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No         Execution Date:       August 23, 2004       Image: August 23, 2004         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       □ This document is being filed together with a new application.         A. Patent Application Number(s):       □ This document is being filed together with a new application.         A. Patent Application Number(s):       □ Yes ■ No	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Southport</u> State: <u>Connecticut</u> Zip: <u>06890</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       □ This document is being filed together with a new application.         A. Patent Application Number(s):       □ This document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent Number(s):       12/802,032         Additional numbers attached?       □ Yes         Additional numbers attached?       □ Yes         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1         Name:       MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP       0         Internal Address:       1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE       0         City:       Hartville       State:       Ohio         Zip:       44632       50-1068         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Trustee's Bill of Sale to Serial No. 11/430,431 recorded at Reel	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🔳 No
A.       Patent Application Number(s):       B. Patent Number(s):         12/802,032       Additional numbers attached?       D Yes       No         5.       Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$40.00         Name:       MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP       D Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)       D Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)         Street Address:       1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE       8. Deposit Account No.:       50-1068         City:       Hartville       State: Ohio       Zip:       44632       50-1068	Execution Date: August 23, 2004	
12/802.032	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ent is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attached?       □ Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP   Internal Address:   Street Address:   1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE   City:   Hartville   State:   Ohio   Zip:   44632      6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit Account No.: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 9. Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) 8. Deposit Account No.: 10. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 9. Enclosed to deposit account 9. Enclosed to deposit account 9. Donot USE THIS SPACE	12/802,032	a
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name:   MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP   Internal Address:   Street Address:   1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE   City:   Hartville   State:   Ohio   Zip:   44632      6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit Account No.: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 9. Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) 8. Deposit Account No.: 10. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 9. Enclosed to deposit account 9. Enclosed to deposit account 9. Donot USE THIS SPACE		
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP         Internal Address:	Additional numbers attac	ched? □ Yes ■ No
Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP   Internal Address:		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE     City: Hartville   State: Ohio   Zip: 44632     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		The Englosed (Places shares definioney to depend account)
City:       Hartville       State:       Ohio       Zip:       44632       50-1068         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
City:         Hartville         State:         Ohio         Zip:         44632         50-1068           DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		8. Deposit Account No.:
	City: <u>Hartville</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44632</u>	50-1068
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	9. Signature.	
Thomas H. Martin	Thomas H. Martin	June 24 2010
Name of Person Signing     Signature     Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:4	Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents: <u>4</u>
PATENT 700439973 REEL: 024597 FRAME: 0601	700439973	

5/28/10	COF	<u> </u>	E	xpress Mail Label No. EG116131046U
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> OMB No. 0651-0027	06-10-2		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
		an ante weinen junt tigint	. <del></del>	Atty. Docket No. 121.0002-02000
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1035993			original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>				freceiving party(ies):
Roberta Napolitano, trustee of S	urgicon, Inc.	Name:	Mark LoGu	idice
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No			Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	lerger hange of Name	City: S	outhport Sta	ate: <u>Connecticut</u> Zip: <u>06890</u>
Other: Trustee's Bill of Sale		Additional	name(s) & Ado	dress(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: August 23, 2004				- The second
A. Patent Application Number(s): (Continuation of 11/43		B. Patent ! 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MAY 2 8 2010
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom or concerning document should be maile</li> </ol>	orrespondence	6. Total nu	mber of applic	ations and registrations involved: _1_
Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP			a (37 CFR 3.41	1):\$40.00
Internal Address:			iclosed (Pleas	e charge deficiency to deposit account)
Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Stree	t, NE	■ Au	thorized to be	charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit	Account No.:	
City: Hartville State: Ohio	Zip: <u>44632</u>	50	-1068	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		<u></u>	01 FC:	2010 NJAMA1 89888865 591868 11438431 8021 48.00 DA
946	Thomas	Martin		May 28, 2010
Thomas H. Martin Name of Person Signing		ature	<del></del>	Date
Total number of pa	ages including cover shee	t, attachments,	, and documer	nts:4

1

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT New Haven Division

)

IN RE: Surgicon, Inc. DEBTOR(S)

CASE NO. 03-36273 (ASD)

CHAPTER 7 August 23, 2004

### TRUSTEE'S BILL OF SALE

The undersigned, Roberta Napolitano, as trustee for the estate of Surgicon, Inc., Debtor, Case No. 03-36273, United States Bankruptcy Court, District of Connecticut, for valuable consideration, to wit, <u>Fifty Thousand (\$50,000.00) Dollars</u>, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to notice of trustee's proposed sale of property (11 U.S.C. Section 363) as filed in the record of said case, does hereby sell to <u>Mark LoGuidice</u>, the interest of the estate in

 The inventions set forth in (a) the provisional patent application Serial No. 60/416,665 entitled "Improved Instruments and Methods for Use in Laproscopic Surgery," (b) the patent application Serial No 10/047,122 entitled "Improved Instruments and Methods for Use in Laproscopic Surgery," and (c) the patent application Serial No. 10/680,973 (U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/416,665 above was converted into U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 10/680,973), (hereinafter, the "Inventions") and, in each case, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications

for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for such inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on such inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

 All drawings, designs, sketches, blueprints, specifications, notes, photographs, test reports, memoranda, reports, etc., whether hard copy or electronic pertaining to such Inventions;

3. All trademarks relating to such inventions;

4. All prototypes, models, samples, tools and molds for such Inventions;

5. FDA Premarket Notification K033359, and all correspondence and documentation related thereto, for the DeGall II Laprascopic Gallbladder Extractor; and

6. All contracts, agreements with consultants or employees who assigned intellectual properties pertaining to such Inventions to the Debtor (hereinafter referred to as the "Property")

in the inventions set forth in (a) the provisional patent application Serial No. 60/416,665 entitled "Improved Instruments and Methods for Use in Laproscopic Surgery" and (b) the patent application Serial No 10/047,122 entitled "Improved Instruments and Methods for Use in Laproscopic Surgery" and, in each case, all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for such inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on such inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

Said sale is made "As is", "Where is", "With all faults", and without recourse or representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation, representations of (a) merchantability, and/or fitness for a particular purpose, (b) the priority or existence of any liens affecting the property, or (c) any other type or kind or representation or warranty by the Trustee whether such representation or warranty would arise by statute, at common law or otherwise. Exhibits, if attached, are for identification only, and are not a representation by the Trustee for any purpose as to quantity, description, price or extension. Dated:

Roberta Napolitano, Trustee et 08378 P.O. Box 9177 Bridgeport, CT 06601 203-333-1177

#### #317 P.001/012

# MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE Hartville, Ohio 44632

Telephone (330) 877-0700 Facsimile (330) 877-2030

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

TO:

Name: Assignment Services Branch

Firm: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

Fax No.: 571-273-0140

### Subject: Request for Reconsideration of Corrected Notice of Recordation U.S. Patent Application No. 12/802,032

Wayne P. Young et al. Filed: May 28, 2010 Attorney Docket No. 121.0002-02000 Customer No. 22882 FROM:

Name: Thomas H. Martin, Esq.

**Phone No.:** 330-877-0700

No. of Pages (including this): 12

**Date:** June 24, 2010

Confirmation Copy to Follow: No

### Message:

# **CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8**

I hereby certify that the attached Request for Reconsideration of Corrected Notice of Recordation with copy of 6/18/2010 Notice of Non-Recordation, marked-up copy of 6/11/2010 Notice of Recordation and original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Trustee's Bill of Sale, and new Recordation Form Cover Sheet are being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2010.

Sandra L. Blackmon

If there is a problem with this transmission please call the sender at the number above.

The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee listed above. If you are not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible to deliver this message to the intended recipient, please do not use this transmission in any way, but contact the sender by telephone.

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 121.0002-02000 Customer No. 22882

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: ) Wayne P. Young et al. ) Serial No. 12/802,032 ) Filed: May 28, 2010 ) For: SURGICAL TISSUE COLLECTION) BAG )

(Document ID No. 700439331)

Mail Stop ASSIGNNMENT SERVICE BRANCH Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

## REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION OF CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation dated June 18, 2010 (copy enclosed) and further to the Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation filed June 17, 2010, Applicant received an incorrect Notice of Recordation dated June 11, 2010 for Trustee's Bill of Sale from Roberta Napolitano (Trustee of Surgicon, Inc.) to Mark LoGuidice. The original Recordation Form Cover Sheet (copy enclosed) was correctly submitted with the proper box/item checked, i.e., " This document is being filed together with a new application." However, for the convenience of the Patent Office, in addition to the enclosed copy of the Trustee's Bill of Sale as originally filed and the incorrect Notice of Recordation as issued, also enclosed is an updated Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Accordingly, the currently issued Notice of Recordation shows the incorrect serial number and should be changed as follows:

> Change "SERIAL NUMBER: 11/430,431 FILING DATE: 05/09/2006 to --SERIAL NUMBER: 12/802,032 FILING DATE: 05/28/2010---

It is respectfully requested that the Assignment records be updated and a corrected Notice of Recordation be forwarded to the undersigned. Any fees associated with this request should be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1068.

Respectfully submitted, MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP

Dated: June 24, 2010

Bv:

Thomas H. Martin Registration No. 34,383

1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE Hartville, Ohio 44632 Telephone: (330) 877-0700 Facsimile: (330) 877-2030 USPTO 6/23/2010 6:25:53 PM PAGE 2/010 Fax Server ):MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP COMPANY:1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE





#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*700439331At

JUNE 18, 2010

PTAS

MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP 1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE HARTVILLE, OHIO 44632

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700439331

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

- 1. TO CORRECT AN INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER YOU MUST PUT THE INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER IN THE NATURE OF CONVEYANCE. YOU MUST CHECK THE BOX (OTHER) YOU MUST STATE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF AN INCORRECT SERIAL() RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME AND CONFIRM THE TRUSTEES BILL OF SALE. SEND ALL CORRESPONDENCE BACK INCLUDING THE NON-RECORDATION LETTER.
- 2. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET ALONG WITH THE ORIGINAL COVER SHEET, MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE CORRECT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT. THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

USPTO 6/23/2010 6:25:53 PM PAGE 3/010 Fax Server

D:MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP COMPANY:1557 LAKE O'PINES STREET, NE

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION





#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 11, 2010

PTAS



\*103599349A\*

RECEIVED

JUN 1 6 2010

MARTIM & FERRARO, LLP

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/28/2010

BRIEF: TRUSTEE'S BILL OF SALE DOCKET NUMBER: 121.0002-02000

ASSIGNOR: NAPOLITANO, ROBERTA, TRUSTEE OF SURGICON, INC.

DOC DATE: 08/23/2004

REEL/FRAME: 024516/0402 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

ASSIGNEE:

LOGUIDICE, MARK 621 WARNER HILL ROAD SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890



SERIAL NUMBER: 11430431 12802032 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: SURGICAL TISSUE COLLECTION BAG FILING DATE: 05/09/2006 05/98/2010 ISSUE DATE:

PATENT



P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - ww REE 02 024597 FRAME:

024516/0402 PAGE 2

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION